

## APPENDIX E

### MINOR SUGGESTED CHANGES TO SCI

## LEEDS CITY COUNCIL'S SUGGESTED CHANGES TO SUBMISSION DRAFT SCI

In addition to the representations received at Regulation 28 stage (Appendix C), Leeds City Council have noted a number of minor errors / suggested changes that would improve the SCI document:

<b>PAGE</b>	<b>Section / Paragraph</b>	<b>Suggested Change</b>
ALL SECTIONS		For purposes of clarity, numbering of paragraphs should be reviewed.
8, 10, 11, 12, 16, 17, 19	Sections 3/ 4 and 5	For clarity, the various references to "we" should be replaced with "Leeds City Council" or "The Council" as appropriate.
11	Section 3, paragraph 3.8	For purposes of clarity suggest amending paragraph to read: "After the involvement process a summary report will be made available to participants on request. These summary reports will be provided as either electronic or paper formats. These reports will also be made available on the Leeds City Council website, as well as through local libraries and the Development Enquiry centre ( 2 Rossington Street). All summary reports will..."
11	Section 3, paragraph 3.10	Omit "our" from first sentence.
26	Appendix 2	Re-insert "Leeds Access Advisory Group". This group was included in early versions of the SCI. Its admission is an error. "Leeds Access Advisory Group – This group is made up of people who represent disabled people's organisations in Leeds. The group has been used as a consultative body for a range of issues".
30	Appendix 4; Boxes 2 and 3	"Scoring" should read "Scoping"
32	Appendix 5; Box 2	"Scoring" should read "Scoping"
33	Appendix 6	"Amlet" library. Should read "Armley"
35	Appendix 7- "Days for written representations"	"21". Should read "28"